
 

Certification Body: DQS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany   

The validity of the certification can only be verified by the QR-code.  

 

  

CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that 
 

Franz Wirtz GmbH 
 

Johann-Philipp-Reis-Straße 22 
53332 Bornheim 
Germany 

meets the 
 

TAPA TSR 2023 
 

Trucking Security Requirements 
dated 15th of September 2023 for company activities listed below  
 
 

Scope: Transport of high-value goods within Europe 
 
Category Medium / Module: Hard sided Truck and Trailer 
 

Level and Optional Enhancements: 
Level 1+2 - None 
 
 
No waivers have been requested to TAPA 
 
 
 

Certificate registration no. 
TAPA region 
TAPA – tracking no. 
Date of audit 
Valid from 
Valid until 
Date of certification 
 

533527 TAPA TSR23 
EMEA 
3022240318 
2024-07-24 
2024-09-02 
2027-09-01 
2024-08-15 
 

 

DQS GmbH 
 

   
Christian Gerling 
Managing Director  

Thorsten Neumann 
TAPA Regional CEO and President 
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